(lact:

© 7 2015-0312°

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLlC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 15-9-13

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Parish
Project No. P020902, East Bank Multi-Use Path
Phase |V, State Project No. H.007551, Federal Aid
Project No. 4508(504) to decrease the contract
amount by $620.64.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 12-1-5 adopted January 10, 2012 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P020902, East Bank
Multi-Use Path Phase IV, State Project No. H.007551, Federal Aid Project
No. 4508(504), to Three C’s Properties, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 14-11-5 amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with construction quantities resulting in an decrease to the
contract amount by $102,715.81 and to increase the time by thirty (30)
days; and, ‘

WHEREAS, The Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development
Construction Audit section discovered that an incorrect percentage of
asphalt was used in calculations related to the Asphalt Price Adjustment;
thereby to correct the line item a deduction of $620.64 is required to the
contract.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Parish Project No. P020902,

East Bank Multi-Use Path Phase IV, State Project No. H.007551, Federal Aid Project

No. 4508(504), to decrease the contract amount by $620.64 is hereby approved and

accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION lll. St Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all
improvements and modifications installed during execution of the project.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, LEWIS, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER
- NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared-adopted this 21st day of _September, 2015,
v publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN
RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
zf\c/;s/l:ﬁs,_, FEESIDENT: T2 , CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ON_Sesteaber 23, 0[5
AS ENTRY NO._4 0930 7
PARISH PRESIDENT: 'f / i IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

REID/SECRETARY: ‘7( YAULLY NO. J(»Als FOLIO (oo/f
R any/y D BY: b

| S

REFERENCE
Ord.13-( -5, Qd 14 1I- 5




CHANGE ORDER
No. 2(Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 8/5/15 EFFECTIVEDATE _ 2)5)/S

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR __ Three C’s Properties, Inc.

Contract:  St. Charles Parish East Bank Multi-Use Path Phase IV Project No. P020902 (State Project No. H.007551/744-45-
0009 and Federal Aid Project No. 4508(504)

Project: East Bank Multi-Use Path Phase IV

OWNER's Contract No. P020902 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E.. L.L..C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. State Change Order 3: Amount: -$620.64

Reason for Change Order:

State Change Order 3: The purpose of this change order is to decrease the Asphalt Price Adjustment calculations for Estimate 2 per
review by Construction Audit.

Attachments: State Change Order 3

(00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

' Original Contract Price

5 907,539.89

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 45 Days

Ready for final payment: 75 Days

(days or dates)

Net Inerease (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._1 to_1_:

$ (102,715.81)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1 _to
No._1:

Substantial Completion: 30 Days

Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(days)

|| Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 804,824 .08

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 75 Days
Ready for final payment: 105 Days
(days or dates)

Net inerease decrease of this Change Order:

$ (620.64)

Net increase decrease this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

n e e W Amete e n Y

Substantial Completion: 75 Days
$ 804,203.44 Ready for final payment: 105 Days
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: ARPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: (A0~ ZL{VQ‘A\By: By:
ENGINEER (Authofized Signattire) OWNER ( ed Signature) CONTRA R(Authorized Signature)

15

uthorj
Date: 4 @];y

Y-19-1§

Date:

Date: 2 ! q

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by

The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

RDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
RECO CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON __,

Z3 0I5

e |

AS ENTRY NO.

{7307

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO._ /(03

FoLio__ W74

00806-2




